

City of Walled Lake 1499 E. West Maple Walled Lake, MI 48390

Phone: 248-624-4847 Fax: 248-624-1616

Welcome to Walled Lake

- City Hall office hours: Monday-Thursday 7a.m.-5:30p.m.
- City Website: www.walledlake.com check out our calendar for city events!
- For the Walled Lake Library Hours, visit: www.walledlakelibrary.org
- City Hall accepts cash, check, money order, Visa, MasterCard, American Express & Discover (Enhanced fees for credit cards apply).
- Dog Licenses are available at City Hall for pricing, check our website.
- Oakland County Water Resources Commissioner handles Walled Lake's water billing and maintenance. For questions regarding billing, 248-858-1110. For questions regarding maintenance, 248-356-6299.
- Summer property taxes are payable July 1st with a due date of August 31st and Winter property taxes are payable December 1st with a due date of February 14th the following calendar year. (Dates may vary if they fall on a holiday or weekend).
- Branch Chipping is offered the first Monday of each month, April-November.
 The guidelines can be found on our website.
- Trash & Recycling pick-up is every Wednesday. The city's trash company is: Green for Life Environmental (GFL): (844)464-3587
 Have it out to the curb, <u>before 6 a.m.</u> on Wednesday.
- Yard waste pick-up is every Wednesday as well, April November.
 Have it out <u>before 6 a.m.</u> on Wednesday.
- City Meetings are open to the public and held at City Hall in Council Chambers. Our Schedule of Regular Meetings is on our website.
- If you are considering doing any alterations or renovations, please contact City Hall to find out if a permit is required.

• DTE: 1 (800) 477-4747

• Consumers Energy: 1 (800) 477-5050